On September 9, 2020 Bubblr Inc issued 4,474,453 common stock in consideration of services rendered in the 
successful completion of the merger. 

On October 30, 2020 the company directors raised the authorized share of the company’s preferred 
B stock to twelve million (12,000,000) shares. 

On November 12, 2020 the company directors and majority class holders conducted a reverse split 
of the corporations issued and outstanding Class B Preferred Stock on a basis of one (1) share for 
each six million (6,000,000). The reverse split left two (2) share issued and outstanding.

[...]

• On January 31, 2021, the Company issued 24,000 shares of common stock to PCG Advisory Inc in consideration 
of investor relations services rendered  

Q4 2020 
Two significant changes in stock allocation are noted 

• On or about October 30, 2020 the company directors raised the authorized share of the company’s 

preferred B stock to twelve million (12,000,000) shares. 
• On or about November 12, 2020 the company directors and majority class holders conducted a 

reverse split of the corporations issued and outstanding Class B Preferred Stock on a basis of one 
(1) share for each six million (6,000,000). The reverse split left two (2) share issued and outstanding.